

\236

W.P(C)No. 74 OF 2004
ITEM No.10 & 44

Court No. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.74/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

ASSON.OF MGMT.,MINORITY COLLEGES OF EDU.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

with I.A. No. 2 &5 In SLP(C) 22667/2003 with Ia No. 1 In SLP(C) 23717/2003
(for directions)

Date : 27/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, ASG
Mr. T.V. Ratnam , Adv.
Mr. K Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in WP(C) No. 74/2004.

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 22667/2003 and connected matter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master