

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22667/2003

ASSON. OF MANAGEMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23552,23717, 23730 of 2003 and WP(C) No. 74 of 2004

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the application for deletion, filed in SLP(C)No. 23730 of 2003, before the Hon'ble

Judge in Chambers.

Await alternative arrangement for the petitioners in SLP(C)No. 23552 of 2003.

List again on 29.9.2006.

) (B. Sudheendra Kumar

Registrar