

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22667/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in WP No. 21690/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT JUDICATURE OF OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

ASSON. OF MANAGEMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to place addl. documents on  
record, Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report )(for  
final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23552 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 23717 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 23730 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final  
disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 74 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 16/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.K.Radha Rani, Adv.

For Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Sundaravardhan, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No orders on application for intervention/impleadment.

The special leave petitions as well as the writ petition are dismissed

as having become infructuous. However, the question of law raised in these  
petitions is left open.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master